
Appendix Ili

Distribution of personnel and Canadian diplomatic posts abroad by geographical region

International Organizations
United States
Anglophone Africa
Francophone Africa
Middle East
Latin America
Caribbean
South and Southeast Asia
North Asia and Pacific
Western Europe
Eastern Europe

Total

GRAND TOTAL

Appendix IV

Deployment of person-years abroad by program

Program

Consular
Customs and excise
Defence relations
Immigration
General relations
International development assistance
Police
Information and culture
Science, technology and environment
Tourism
Trade
Transport, communications and energy
Administration
Total

Grand Total

Program Support
Personnel Personnel

57
305
66
73
65

116
94
144
152
441

64

1,577

I

5,678

106
473
231
326
203
278
238
602
306

1,101
237

4,101

Program Support
Personnel Personnel

45 133
10 13

111 124
297 450

240 180
110 71

45 30

117 207

18 12
70 47

401 305

11 7
102 2,522

1,577 4,101

5,678

47


