Appendix III

Distribution of personnel and Canadian diplomatic posts abroad by geographical region

	Program Personnel	Support Personnel
International Organizations	57	106
United States	305	473
Anglophone Africa	66	231
Francophone Africa	73	326
Middle East	65	203
Latin America	116	278
Caribbean	94	238
South and Southeast Asia	144 ,	602
North Asia and Pacific	152	306
Western Europe	441	1,101
Eastern Europe	64_	237_
Total	1,577	4,101
GRAND TOTAL	5,678	

Appendix IV

Deployment of person-years abroad by program

Program	Program Personnel	Support Personne
Consular	45	133
Customs and excise	10	13
Defence relations	111	124
Immigration	297	450
General relations	240	180
International development assistance	110	71
Police	45	30
Information and culture	117	207
Science, technology and environment	18	12
Tourism	70	47
Trade	401	305
Transport, communications and energy	11	7
Administration	102	<u>2,522</u>
Total	1,577	4,101
Grand Total	5,678	